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Commercial operator fees and charges applying
from 1 July 2024

Park entry fees
The daily entry fee per passenger on buses or commercial tours at the parks listed below is
$8.00. Children under six years are free at all parks.

Fees are subject to change however the Department of Biodiversity, Conservation and
Attractions normally gives operators 12 months’ notice of any fee increase.

Any number of parks can be visited on the same day for the $8.00 per person fee except if
visiting Yanchep and Nambung national parks where the fee must be paid at both parks.

Table 1. Parks with entry fees

Kimberley Region Purnululu, Mirima, Dimalurru (Tunnel Creek), Bandilngan (Windjana Gorge) and
Wolf Creek Meteorite Crater national parks and Wunaamin Conservation Park?!

Pilbara Region Cape Range, Karijini and Millstream Chichester national parks

Midwest Region Francois Peron, Kalbarri, Lesueur, and Nambung national parks

Swan Region Avon Valley, John Forrest, Serpentine, Walyunga, and Yanchep national parks and
Lane Poole Reserve

Warren Region D’Entrecasteaux, Gloucester, Greater Beedelup, Shannon and Warren national
parks

South Coast Region Cape Arid, Cape Le Grand, Fitzgerald River, Porongurup, Stirling Range,

Torndirrup, Stokes and West Cape Howe national parks and Two Peoples Bay
Nature Reserve

Other entry and activity fees
Special entry and activity fees apply at a number of locations. Concession fees are not
applicable to participants of a commercial tour.

Table 2. Special entry and activity fees

Adult Child 6-15 years
Dryandra Woodland - Barna Mia Nocturnal Wildlife $25.00 $14.00
Experience guided night tours
Danggu Geikie Gorge National Park $50.00 $14.00
- boat tour
Leeuwin-Naturaliste National Park
- Calgardup Cave and Giants Cave $19.00 $9.50
- Cave permit fee $6.50 per person per half day
Monkey Mia Conservation Park $15.00 $5.00
Tree Top Walk $21.00 $10.50
Yanchep National Park
- Crystal Cave $16.00 $8.00
- Interpretation Tours $16.00 $8.00

Abseiling fee (Wilyabrup Cliffs bookings are for full days,

other sites for half days) $10.00 per person per abseil site

Landing aircraft on an aircraft landing area $11.00 per passenger aged 6 years or over other
than pilot or crew
Perth Hills Discovery Centre / Nearer to Nature For seasonal activity programs and group bookings
phone (08) 9295 2244
Pinjar Off Road Vehicle Area $4.00 per person on commercial tour

1 Being ex-King Leopold Conservation Park north of Gibb River Road. Unofficially named ‘Wunaamin
Conservation Park’ and referred to in the CALM Regulations as unnamed conservation park (Reserve 46235).
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Camping fees

Camping fees are payable in addition to any park entry fees that may apply. Camping fees
are payable per person per night while entry fees are payable only for the day of arrival.

Camping fees may also be payable when camping in designated State forest areas.
Details of campgrounds are available at: https://parkstay.dbca.wa.gov.au/.

Campsites can be booked by contacting the local department office.

Table 3. Camping fees for parks and State forest

Adult Child 6-15 years
Site without facilities $10.00 $5.00
Site with baS|c_faC|I_|t|es such as toilets, picnic tables, $15.00 $5.00
barbeques or fire pits
Site with additional facilities such as ablutions, showers or $20.00 $5.00
shelters
Site in Bandilngan (Windjana Gorge) National Park,
Purnululu National Park, Wolfe Creek Meteorite Crater $15.00 $4.50

National Park or Wunaamin Conservation Park? without
facilities

Site in Bandilngan (Windjana Gorge) National Park,

Purnululu National Park, Wolfe Creek Meteorite Crater

National Park or Wunaamin Conservation Park3 with $20.00 $5.50
facilities such as toilets, picnic tables, barbeques, ablutions,

showers or shelters

Dirk Hartog Island National Park $20.00 $3.00

Karijini Eco Retreat, in Karijini National Park, is privately managed and is open to visitors.
Separate fees apply. For information contact the Karijini Visitor Centre on (08) 9189 8121.

Commercial operator licence fees and charges

A current commercial operations licence is required to conduct commercial operations within
parks managed under the Conservation and Land Management Act 1984, including national
and marine parks, nature reserves and conservation parks.

Table 4. Commercial operator licence fees and charges

Commercial Operators Licence Application Fee $117.00
T Class 2 month Licence charge $138.00
T Class Annual Licence charge $406.00
T Class 3 Year Licence charge $1218.00
T Class 5 Year Licence charge $2030.00
T Class 7 Year Licence charge $2842.00
T Class 10 Year Licence charge $4060.00

2 Being ex-King Leopold Conservation Park north of Gibb River Road. Unofficially named ‘Wunaamin
Conservation Park’ and referred to in the CALM Regulations as unnamed conservation park (Reserve 46235).
3 As above.
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https://parkstay.dbca.wa.gov.au/
https://www.dpaw.wa.gov.au/about-us/38-physical-and-postal-addresses-for-dpaw-regional-and-metropolitan-offices
https://www.legislation.wa.gov.au/legislation/statutes.nsf/law_a170.html

